
Error! Reference source not found. C1-1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BLUE CRANE ROUTE MUNICIPALITY 

TENDER NO.: T27/2025 

RECONSTRUCTION OF MIDDLETON 22KV LINE: PHASE 3 
 

The Blue Crane Route Municipality invites tenders for the RECONSTRUCTION OF MIDDLETON 22KV 

LINE: PHASE 3: 

It is estimated that Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 6EP or higher. 
 

INVITATION AND SCOPE OF WORK 

Suitably experienced and qualified Contractors are invited to respond to this Tender invitation 

TENDER NO.: T27/2025 for the RECONSTRUCTION OF MIDDLETON 22KV LINE: PHASE 3. 
 

TENDER PUBLICATION 

Tender will be advertised on 9 December 2025. A non-refundable tender deposit of R750.00, Five 

Hundred- and fifty-Rand payable by any means to the Blue Crane Route Municipality is required prior 

to the collection of the tender documents. 

The physical address for the collection of tender documents is 67 Nojoli Street, Somerset East. 

Banking details 

Bank: ABSA 

Account No: 2200000008 

Branch code: 632005 

Account Name: Blue Crane Route Municipality 

Reference: BCRM TENDER NO.: T27/2025 (followed by bidder’s name) 

 

COMPULSORY TENDER CLARIFICATION MEETING 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer and the Engineer will take 

place at the Somerset East Town Hall in Somerset East. Location, Latitude: 32°43'10"S, Longitude 

25°35'00"E on 13 January 2026 starting at 10:00 where all the contractual and tendering aspects 

of the documents will be explained followed by a site inspection and an explanation of the technical 

requirements of the Contract. Attendance and completion of the attendance register is compulsory 

for all Tenderers. Tenderers must appear on the attendance register to be considered as being 

present. Each Tenderer to be represented by one official throughout the briefing and a Roll call will 

be done at the end of the meeting. Note that Tenderers who are more than 15 minutes late 

for the meeting will not be allowed to attend the meeting and will not be allowed to sign 

the attendance register. 
 

EVALUATION CRITERIA 

Functionality: Tender offers will only be considered responsive if the minimum Functionality 



Error! Reference source not found. C1-2 
 

requirement of 70% is achieved. Tenders will be evaluated based on the following two stages, 

namely: 
 

CRITERIA Weight 

STAGE 1 OF EVALUATION – QUALITY 100 

With Quality the following criteria will be applicable:  

Company Resources 15 

Key Personnel Experience 45 

Experience in Contracts of Similar Nature 40 

STAGE 2 OF EVALUATION – PREFERENCE POINTS and PRICE  

Preference Points 20 

Price 80 

TOTAL 100 

 

The Preference Points will be allocated according to HDI (Historically Disadvantaged Individual) 

status as follows- see Standard conditions F11.6 
 

Specific Goals 
Number of points 

(80/20 system) 

HDI - Race 5 

HDI – Gender 5 

HDI – Disability 5 

HDI - Youth 5 

Non-compliant 0 

 

TENDER ENQUIRIES 

Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to Error! Reference s
ource not found. The municipal official responsible for Technical Enquiries is Ms Zameka 
Cenya, E-mail: zamekac@bcrm.gov.za. For Supply Chain Management enquiries the 

official responsible is Ms Thembakazi Mapekula, E-mail: tmapekula@bcrm.gov.za copy 
ayandam@bcrm.gov.za  
 
BID SUBMISSION 

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 12:00 on 06 February 2026. Tenders must be enclosed in 

sealed envelopes, bearing the applicable tender heading and reference number, as well as the 

closing time and due date. No late submission will be considered. 

Tenders must be submitted in the MUNICIPAL TENDER BOX situated at 67 Nojoli Street, 

Somerset East, 5850. Tenders will be opened in public strictly at 12:00 at the address stated 

above. More requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are 

stated in the Tender Data. 

A tender must remain valid for a period of 90 days from the closing date for the submission of 

tenders. The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted, and the Municipality reserves 

the right to accept a tender as a whole or in part. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail, 

posted and late tenders will not be accepted. Tenders may only be submitted on the tender 

documentation that is issued. Additional requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening 

and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data. 

It is the Bidders Responsibility to place tender documents in the tender box. Responsibility for 

couriered documents lies with the Bidder. 

 

THE BID IS SUBJECTED TO THE PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK ACT AND THE 

PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2022, THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 

mailto:zamekac@bcrm.gov.za.
mailto:tmapekula@bcrm.gov.za
mailto:ayandam@bcrm.gov.za


Error! Reference source not found. C1-3 
 

2015 (GCC 2015) AND, IF APPLICABLE, ANY OTHER SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT. 

NB: NO BIDS WILL BE CONSIDERED FROM PERSONS IN THE SERVICE OF THE STATE (AS 

DEFINED IN REGULATION 1 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SUPPLY CHAIN 

MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS). 

 

 

 

Issued by  
 

 

Municipal Manager 

Mzwandile Patrick Nini 

Blue Crane Route Municipality 


